

***Public Works Committee  
Meeting Agenda  
April 12, 2021 5:30 p.m.  
City Council Chambers – Thurber Building***

1. April 12, 2021 / 5:30 p.m. City Council Chambers Thurber Community Building
2. S.C.S.:
  - A. Pick up Truck Information – Equipment needed for park truck.
  - B. Gateway Collector upgrade
  - C. Mill Overlay Proposal

**Members Present:** Councilors Paul Novotny and Mike Urban.

**Members Absent:** None

**Others Present:** Brian Burkholder, Craig Britton, Shane Fox, Steven Schlichter and Joel Young

**2022 Water Improvement Project:** The committee members reviewed the water improvements that are scheduled for 2022. Since the preliminary budget is approximately \$70,000 more than originally estimated, Brian Burkholder pointed out that the current plan includes a generator at the booster pump station and another generator at well #2. The generators cost approximately \$255,000. The committee determined that the generators are a high priority and should be included in the project.

**Pick-up Trucks:** Brian Burkholder presented information about the pick-up trucks used in the parks, water and street departments. Most of the discussion focused on the park truck as the order needs to be placed by March 15<sup>th</sup> in order to get the truck this year. Burkholder presented cost information from Rochester Ford, Rochester Cadillac, and Lewiston Auto. Because Rochester Ford offers a vehicle with factory aluminum rims at a cost approximately \$1,700 less than the next lowest competitor, Burkholder recommended a purchase from that dealer. The committee decided to recommend that the city council approve the purchase of the truck chassis and asked Burkholder to bring the rest of the needed equipment to the next meeting for further consideration.

**Hydrant Replacement:** The committee members reviewed a proposal to replace four water hydrants at a cost of \$20,800 plus installation. The installation will be billed out on a time and materials basis. The hydrants to be replaced are at the old pool, the southeast corner of the high school, the tennis courts and at 130 Winona Street. The committee was going to recommend approval.

**Mill & Overlay:** This topic was not discussed as the information needed had not yet arrived.

**WWTP Report:** Steven Schlichter presented information regarding the operation of the wastewater facility in 2020. Schlichter had reported previously that he had made some adjustments in the operations of the facility that should result in energy and water savings. The information he provided compared the cost of electricity and the cost of water used at the facility in 2020 with the same costs in 2018 and 2019, and the combined savings comes to approximately \$25,000 a year. The committee commended Schlichter for his efforts.

Schlichter then reported that the UV system that is used at the wwtp needs to be inspected. The inspection would cost approximately \$3,000 and would provide information needed for preventative maintenance and would also give us a better understanding of the useful life of the system.

---

---

INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM

---

---

**TO:** Public Works Committee  
**FROM:** Brian Burkholder, SCS  
**SUBJECT:** Park Truck/Dump body, Tommy-Dump Gate. Backpack Storage, Plow  
**DATE:** 4/5/2021

---

**Action Requested:** To consider and approve the purchase of a dump body, tommy-dump gate, backpack, and plow for the Parks truck.

**Background:** I received 3 quotes for the added dump body, tommy-dump gate, backpack options and 4 quotes on plow for the Parks truck.

I used the spec from Universal Truck, so they are all comparable in specs and later added the slide shelving option for the backpack toolbox. There is also an option with Crysteel to add a shovel box for \$950.

With Crysteel being \$1,900 cheaper included the (2) heavier duty shelf slides, I recommend them for the install of the dump box, Hitch and Backpack Storage options.

At this time, I am undecided on the plow as I have learned that the Boss controls are not as user friendly as Hiniker. I most likely will go with Truckin' America after the truck is completed.

Universal Truck- Dump Body & accessories-	\$28,322
(2) slide shelves	\$1,300
Total	\$29,622

Hiniker v-plow #9395 (lighter duty plow)	\$6,955
--	---------

Truck Utilities- Dump Body & accessories-	\$26,959
(2) slide shelves	\$1,300
Total	\$28,259

Hiniker v-plow #9961 (heavier duty plow)	\$8,050
--	---------

Crysteel Truck – Dump Body & accessories-	\$23,102
(2) slide shelves (heavier)	\$3,244
Total	\$26,346
*option Shovel box	\$950

Boss v-plow DXT Steel \$7,610

Truckin' America-Hiniker 9'6" v-plow- \$8,430

Boss 9'2" Poly v-plow- \$7,827 -\$200 for Poly

Thank you for your time,  
Brian Burkholder



1130 73rd Avenue NE  
 Fridley, MN 55432  
 (763) 571-1902  
 1-800-795-1902  
 Fax # (763) 571-5091

Highway 60 East  
 Lake Crystal, MN 56055  
 (507) 726-6041  
 1-800-722-0588  
 Fax # (507) 726-2984

[www.crysteeltruck.com](http://www.crysteeltruck.com)

*AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER*

Date:	3/23/2021	Reference:	REV3
Company:	City of Chatfield	Address:	21 2 <sup>nd</sup> St
Contact:	Brian Burkholder		
Phone#	O-507-867-1511 C-507-273-9597	City:	Chatfield
Email:	<a href="mailto:bburkholder@ci.chatfield.mn.us">bburkholder@ci.chatfield.mn.us</a>	State:	MN 55923

**Equipment quoted for a 2021 Ford F-550 Chassis with 84" CA.**

REFERENCE: COOPERATIVE PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT FROM STATE OF MINNESOTA  
 CONTRACT NO: 184022  
 RELEASE NO: T-765(5)  
 CONTRACT PERIOD: NOVEMBER 1, 2020, THROUGH, OCTOBER 31, 2021  
 EXTENSION OPTION: Up to 48 months  
 1-UNIT  
 STATE COOPERATIVE PRICING

**5.0 Dump Body**

<b>Crysteel E-Series Stainless Steel</b>	<b>\$9,236.00</b>
Ford Application 40" front, 60" CA 84" CA with use of Backpack	
201 Stainless Steel Construction	
9' long x 96" wide OD x 87" wide ID	
Side height: 14"	
Tailgate height: 20"	
Quick drop tailgate, Fold down sides	
Fold Down Side Stops, Boxed Top Rails	
Dirt shedding top rail and corner post	
1/4 cab shield w/ tapered window, 7 gauge Floor	
12 gauge 201 SS Sides, 10 gauge SS Front & Rear	
Stainless steel finish-no paint included	
Underside of Box undercoated black	
 NCI	 Crysteel hoist LB500 <span style="float: right;">\$1,668.00</span>
	**Upgrade to an LB510 ILO LB500 ADD <span style="float: right;">\$35.00</span>
	Crysteel Electric / Hydraulic Double acting Power Unit w/ In <span style="float: right;">\$515.00</span>
	Cab Controls and Solenoid Valve Cover
	Installation of dump body <span style="float: right;">\$805.00</span>
	Installation of hoist <span style="float: right;">\$531.00</span>
	For 3/16" AR450 floor ILO 7GA A1011 Floor <span style="float: right;">\$735.00</span>
	For delete tailgate & tailgate hardware <span style="float: right;">\$(1,148.00)</span>
	For 605-STL211RCB LED STT Installed <span style="float: right;">\$338.00</span>
	For 6" Oval Light Boxes fitted for Stainless Steel E-Series <span style="float: right;">\$294.00</span>
	Bulkhead PN 605-00002

**6.0 Hitches**

Custom Pull Plate 5/8" complete including: 5/8" steel plate All Gussets Safety "D" Rings Round Tube Bumper 7 Way Plug	\$545.00
Installation of custom hitch	\$266.00
Electronic back up alarm 560-STA20502-G	\$89.00
For weld on receiver style hitch (450-1804055)	\$112.00

**8.0 Storage Boxes and Options**

	Installation of Storage box	\$225.00
	TL Woods Aluminum BackPac one ton -- Ford- F350,F450,F550 & Chevy 3500 (410-00014)	\$2,453.00
NCI	** Gas Shock Door Retainers for backpack	\$199.00
	Relocate Factory Provided Camera Eye	\$250.00
	Buyers Mini Light Bar installed on cab shield, wired to in dash switch (8891060)	\$332.00
	For 1 Set Buyers Surface Mt Strobes	\$298.00
	**Mounted in Grill of Truck	
	For 1 Buyers 1492115 4.6" round LED flood light installed	\$206.00
	**Mounted on rear of cabshield facing rear	
	For Poly Fenders 19.5 985-1901	\$573.00

REFERENCE: COOPERATIVE PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT FROM STATE OF MINNESOTA

CONTRACT NO: 176431

RELEASE NO: T-763(5)

CONTRACT PERIOD: MAY 1, 2020, THROUGH APRIL 30, 2021

EXTENSION OPTION: Up to 48 months

1-UNIT

STATE COOPERATIVE PRICING

**Liftgate:**

	<b><u>Tommy Gate G2 Series (Dump Body)</u></b>	
5.143	G2-92-1650 LD33	\$3,080.00
5.143	Installation of Liftgate	\$900.00

**Options:**

	<b><u>G2 Series Dump Body Options:</u></b>	
5.306	Bolt-on LED 3-Light Kit	\$385.00
5.306	Installation of 3-Light Kit	\$180.00
NCI	(2) Custom Bedslides (\$1335.00 each)	\$2,670.00
NCI	Install of Custom Bedslides	\$574.00

**Total Price of All Equipment Listed Above****\$ 26,346.00**

\*\*\*PRICES DO NOT INCLUDE ANY APPLICABLE TAXES OR FEES\*\*\*

Delivery Starting Point

Lake Crystal, MN

Price Per loaded mile delivery charge

\$1.75

\*A WRITTEN PURCHASE ORDER MUST BE RETURNED SPECIFYING PURCHASE OF THIS EQUIPMENT OFF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA COOPERATIVE PURCHASE CONTRACT







***Daron Fromm***

***Crysteel Truck Equipment***

***507-726-6041 Office***

***507-340-8379 Cell***





1130 73rd Avenue NE

Fridley, MN 55432

(763) 571-1902

1-800-795-1902

Fax # (763) 571-5091

[www.crysteeltruck.com](http://www.crysteeltruck.com)

Highway 60 East

Lake Crystal, MN 56055

(507) 726-6041

1-800-722-0588

Fax # (507) 726-2984

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER

Date: 4/2/2021

Reference: REV1

Company: City of Chatfield

Address: 21 2<sup>nd</sup> St

Contact: Brian Burkholder

Phone# O-507-867-1511 C-507-273-9597

City: Chatfield

Email: [bburkholder@ci.chatfield.mn.us](mailto:bburkholder@ci.chatfield.mn.us)

State: MN 55923

Equipment quoted for a 2021 Ford F-550 Chassis with 84" CA.

REFERENCE: COOPERATIVE PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT FROM STATE OF MINNESOTA

CONTRACT NO: 176431

RELEASE NO: T-763(5)

CONTRACT PERIOD: May 1, 2020, THROUGH, April 30, 2021

EXTENSION OPTION: Up to 48 months

1-UNIT

STATE COOPERATIVE PRICING

**Models:**

		Price
	<b><u>Boss D-XT Plows:</u></b>	
3.45	9'2" V-DXT Steel Vee Plow	\$6,473.00
3.45	Install of DXT Plow	\$700.00
	<b><u>Truck Plow Options:</u></b>	
3.83	Light Adapter	\$125.00
3.105	Snow Deflector	\$244.00
3.105	Install of Deflector	\$68.00

\$1200 Poly

**Total Price of All Equipment Listed Above \$7,610.00**

\*\*\*PRICES DO NOT INCLUDE ANY APPLICABLE TAXES OR FEES\*\*\*

Delivery Starting Point

Price Per loaded mile delivery charge

Lake Crystal, MN

\$1.95

\*A WRITTEN PURCHASE ORDER MUST BE RETURNED SPECIFYING PURCHASE OF THIS EQUIPMENT OFF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA  
COOPERATIVE PURCHASE CONTRACT

\*NO EXHAUST WORK INCLUDED FOR TRUCKS WITH NEW EMISSION CONTROL EXHAUST SYSTEMS. EXHAUST SYSTEMS CANNOT BE MODIFIED.

\*ALL LABOR COSTS ARE BASED ON INSTALLING EQUIPMENT ON A TRUCK CHASSIS WITH ALL TRUCK ITEMS OUT OF THE WAY FOR EQUIPMENT INSTALLATION. IF CRYSTEEL HAS TO MOVE FUEL TANKS, AIR TANKS, AIR DRYER, ETC. THERE WILL BE TIME AND MATERIAL CHARGES ADDED TO BID.

Vendor Name:	Crysteel Truck Equipment-Lake Crystal
Contact Person:	Daron Fromm & Josh Miller
Street Address:	52248 Ember Rd
City, State, Zip:	Lake Crystal, MN 56055
Phone #:	(507) 726-6041
Toll Free #:	(800) 722-0588
Fax #:	(507) 726-2984
Email Address:	<a href="mailto:dfromm@crysteeltruck.com">dfromm@crysteeltruck.com</a> & <a href="mailto:jmiller@crysteeltruck.com">jmiller@crysteeltruck.com</a>

# TRUCK UTILITIES

## INC

Fargo, ND  
(701) 241-9411  
FAX (701) 234-9842

St Paul, MN  
(651) 484-3305  
FAX (651) 484-0076

Kansas City, KS  
(913) 287-0001  
FAX (913) 287-0003

March 12, 2021

Rochester Ford  
Attn: James Birkholz  
Phone# 507-288-7564  
E Mail: [james.birkholz@rochesterford.com](mailto:james.birkholz@rochesterford.com)

End User: City Of Chatfield  
Attn: Brian  
Cell# 507-273-9597  
E Mail: [bburkholder@ci.chatfield.mn.us](mailto:bburkholder@ci.chatfield.mn.us)

Below equipment designed for 84"ca wheel truck.

### **ONE (1) RUGBY STAINLESS STEEL ELIMINATOR CONTRACTOR BODY:**

- Length - 9'-6" - overall length with 12" sides with cheater board sockets and 18" high rear tailgate
  - Headsheet has triple bend top rail and horizontal brace with seamless front panel.
  - 5" Structural channel iron longitudinals.
  - 12ga Stainless steel sides and ends
  - AR- 400 High strength 3/16" steel floor
  - Weld slots in main sills (4 total)
  - 1/4 Cab Shield
  - 18" High double acting tailgate with adjustable rod on trip lever. .
  - Heavy duty 1" dia. rear hinge pins and top pins on new EZ latch mechanism.
  - Paint: Polished stainless steel finish
  - Undercoating: Included complete
  - Capacity: 2-3 Yard
  - One (1) set of anti-sail mudflaps.
- Rugby -10 Ton sissors hoist. (with low mount height)  
Double acting electric hydraulic pump with hand held remote pendant

**BASE PRICE:** Includes mounting to chassis, DOT 108 body lights,  
hookup of OEM tail lights

**\$ 14,100.00**

### **ONE (1) TOMMY GATE LIFTGATE:**

Model: G2-92-1650-LD33  
Application: 94" Wide dump truck with 88  
Capacity: 1600 lbs  
Platform size: 83" x 33" Plus 6" ramp Treadplate const.  
Power source: Electric hydraulic pump  
Controls: Touch pad controls with 90 second safety shut down  
Finish Paint Black dump body

**BASE PRICE:** Includes installation and freight to St. Paul

**\$ 3,689.00**



# TRUCK UTILITIES

---

## INC

---

Fargo, ND  
(701) 241-9411  
FAX (701) 234-9842

St Paul, MN  
(651) 484-3305  
FAX (651) 484-0076

Kansas City, KS  
(913) 287-0001  
FAX (913) 287-0003

### OPTIONS/ADDITIONS:

-5/8" Pull plate with 2.5" receiver tube, price includes safety chain rings.	\$ 1,100.00
-7-prong socket at rear.	\$ 150.00
-Poly rear fenders.	\$ 650.00
-Backup alarm, installed and switched on/off to dash oem switch.	\$ 75.00
-Protech aluminum Back Pack tool box 24" wide with polished stainless door and hardware. Frame mounted behind cab.	\$ 3,600.00
-Street side pull out step.	\$ 275.00
-Furnish and install (1) LED work lite. Install rearward on cab shield.	\$ 350.00
-Furnish and install (2) LED Whelen TIR3, Installed in grill of chassis.	\$ 450.00
-Furnish and install (1) one Whelen cab shield mounted strobe lite, amber LED with (2) two oval amber rear strobes at rear Tommy Gate.	\$ 1,220.00
-Furnish and install (2) stainless steel lite boxes with LED stop turn tail lites installed on cab shield.	\$ 650.00
-Furnish and install one LED rear spinner work lite.	\$ 350.00
-Mount OEM "Backup" camera in Tommy Gate.	\$ 300.00
-Install (2) slide-out shelves in "Back Pack" \$ 650.00ea	\$ 1,300.00

*\$26,959*

**SUBTOTAL OF ABOVE .....\$ 28,259.00 Plus Tax**

### ONE (1) HINIKER HEAVY DUTY FLARE TOP POLY 9'-6" "V" SNOW PLOW:

-Model# 9961	
-Length of Moldboard: 9'-6"	
-No. of Trip Springs: 6	
-Height at both ends: 30" in center 38" at outside of wings	
-Cutting edge: 6" x 1/2"	
-Plowing width at max. angle: 99'"	
-Weight of plow package: 930	
-Controls: See central hydraulic, Joystick control	
-12 Volt pump	
-Paint: Powder coated red with replaceable black poly panels.	
-Shoe Kit: Included	
-Poly Deflector: 3-Piece included (Not Rubber)	
-Total includes install	\$ 7,925.00
<b>For Model# 9395 with no shoes or cutting edges and lighter duty trip edge deduct</b>	\$ 750.00 -
-Plow cutting edge wear plate kit (pair).	\$ 125.00

*\$7,250*

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely;  
Charlie Miller

UNIVERSAL TRUCK EQUIPMENT INC.  
N15921 SCHUBERT RD  
GALESVILLE, WI. 54630  
608-539-4600 ORDERS  
608-539-4800 FAX  
Date: 2-10-21

For: City of Chatfield  
Att: Brian  
Quoted by: Les Olson

**1) Henderson Mark III 9' Dump Body: 84" Cab-To-Axle**

**\* 201 Stainless Steel Construction**

- \* **Crossmemberless Body**
- \* 9ft. length with 85" inside width & 95" outside width
- \* Head sheet has 85" wide integral cabshield w/ inward taper and integral window (53" cabshield clearance)
- \* 13in. Quick release fold down sides with custom stops
- \* **No Tailgate - Installing Tommy-Gate Lift Gate**
- \* 3/16in. AR400 steel floor with 2" floor-to-side radius
- \* Under frame is two 8" I-beam long sills with no cross-members
- \* 4in. full sub-frame cradle & rear hinge assy., 12" mounting height, top of truck frame to bed of dump box
- \* 1 1/4" diameter rear hinge pins
- \* **LED Light Kit** (S/T/T and marker lights)
- \* **Back-up alarm and junction box**
- \* **Remount chassis OEM rear lights / Install fuel fill**
- \* **One (1) set Minimizer 1600 1-ton fenders w/ plastic brackets & short flaps on the front & rear**
- \* **RVSE Back-up camera and screen installed in approved location**
- \* **Unpainted dump body w/ bottom of box, subframe and truck frame painted black**
- \* **Mounted & fully operational**
- \* **One year warranty**

**1) Hoist: Bench Press by Henderson (capacity 10.9 tons w/ 6in. of overhang)**

- \* BP-20, 4.5in. x 16in, cylinder with 2in. chrome plated piston rod- class 40 hoist
- \* **12 volt, Double - acting electric/hydraulic pump pack with push button up & down**
- \* Installed and fully operational
- \* Two year warranty

**1) Tommy-Gate Lift-N-Dump Gate – Model G2-92-1650-LD33: 1600 lb. capacity**

- \* **Double action dump gate operation & liftgate – cable type**
- \* Manual control lever allows feathering when lowering loaded liftgate
- \* All hydraulics and key electronics are completely enclosed
- \* Treadplate platform – 83"x 34" – 6" lip
- \* Installed to back of dump body
- \* Factory Powder Coated Black
- \* Three (3) year warranty on pump & motor & one (1) year on rest of the liftgate

**1) Pintle hitch:**

- \* 3/4" thick – Steel plate
- \* 2-1/2" receiver tube
- \* 2 heavy duty D-rings
- \* 7 pin trailer light plug wired for trailer



UNIVERSAL TRUCK EQUIPMENT INC.  
N15921 SCHUBERT RD  
GALESVILLE, WI. 54630  
608-539-4600 ORDERS  
608-539-4800 FAX  
Date: 2-10-21

For: City of Chatfield  
Att: Brian  
Quoted by: Les Olson

**1) Lights:**

- \* **One (1)** Federal Signal economy highlighter, cabshield mounted w/ branch guards
- \* **Two (2)** Whelen 5G LED warning lights – rubber grommet mounted in rear lightboxes on liftgate
- \* **Two (2) Whelen TIR3 lights mounted in the grill with switch in the cab**
- \* **One (1)** Maxxima MWL-20 LED work light installed on the rear of the cabshield facing in the box
- \* **Two (2) S/S single light boxes with LED S/T/T cabshield mounted facing rearward**
- \* Relocate factory stop/turn/tail lights

**1) Alum-line Back Pack storage box: (model BP124) – installed – Use on 84" C/A with 9ft body**

- \* Installed between the cab and the box – 24" thick
- \* All aircraft grade aluminum construction
- \* 1/8" diamond plate aluminum skin
- \* Full perimeter neoprene type door seals
- \* Door retainers are gas shock type
- \* Includes (2) shelves w/ J hooks
- \* Stainless steel T-handle locks
- \* Key lockable with adjustable catch
- \* 5 year workmanship / 10 year aluminum guarantee

<b>Total Price installed \$ 28,322.00</b>
---

4-5 month lead time on body

**Options:**

**1) Hiniker Flare Top Vee-Plow: Model # 9395**

- \* Black Poly Moldboard
- \* **9-1/2' moldboard length**
- \* Moldboard height is 30" at center, flared to 38" at ends
- \* Super bright quad halogen head lamps
- \* **Quick hitch – 2, drive in hook-up**
- \* Six (6) vertical ribs
- \* **Trip cutting edge with Torsion trip springs**
- \* **Controlled by std. electric/hyd. power unit with in cab joystick type controller**
- \* **Hydraulic lift without chain**
- \* **Rubber flap w/ cover strip installed**
- \* Mounted and fully operational
- \* Two year warranty

<b>Total price for plow: \$ 6,955.00</b>
--

Plow is in stock

**Accepted by:** \_\_\_\_\_ **Title:** \_\_\_\_\_

## Brian Burkholder

---

**From:** Les Olson <les@universaltruckequipment.com>  
**Sent:** Monday, March 8, 2021 11:36 AM  
**To:** Brian Burkholder  
**Subject:** Backpack

Brian,

I just got some numbers on shelving

1. Two (2) pull out slides, one out each side - \$ 650.00
2. One (1) full width dual direction slide – goes out either side - \$ 2,200.00

### **Les Olson – Sales**

N15921 Schubert Rd

Galesville, WI 54630

Office: 608-539-4600

Direct: 608-899-7146

Cell: 608-525-0026

[les@universaltruckequipment.com](mailto:les@universaltruckequipment.com)

Truckin' America of Rochester  
4720 HWY 52 NORTH  
ROCHESTER, MN 55901  
507 285-9855

LAYAWAY

867-3810

City Of Chatfield (Streets Dept)  
Brian Burkholder  
21 Southeast 2nd St  
Chatfield, MN 55923

DATE  
03/30/21

TIME  
3:59 PM

LAYAWAY #  
45143

PAGE  
1

SALES PERSON  
74

PRODUCT	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	PRICE	EXTENDED
---------	-------------	----------	-------	----------

\*\*\*\*\*THIS IS NOT A VALID RECEIPT- NO PRODUCT RETURNS OR EXCHANGES WITHOUT A LAYAWAY PAYMENT INVOICE

Quote	<i>Bagg</i>	0.0	0.0000	0.00
Item #	AA			
9' 2" Power V-DXT Poly		1.0	7102.0000	7102.00
Item #	SPB-B-XTD92P			
20+ Super Duty w/LED ???		1.0	110.0000	110.00
Item #	SPB-BL-MSC2214			
17+ Super Duty RT3		1.0	0.0000	0.00
Item #	SPB-BM-LTA1020			
		0.0	0.0000	0.00
Item #	PT-MISC*			
Snow Plow Install		1.0	600.0000	600.00
Item #	LABOR-SP-05			
Environment/Shop Fee		1.0	15.0000	15.00
Item #	LABOR-AA-01*			

\*\*\*\*\*I HAVE EXAMINED THE ABOVE INFORMATION, VEHICLE MAKE, MODEL, COLOR, AND  
AND FIND IT CORRECT FOR PURPOSES OF CUSTOM ORDERED PRODUCT.

\*\*\*\*\*BED ACCESSORIES (CAPS,LIDS,RAILS) MAY/WILL PERMENANTLY ALTER TRUCK RAILS.

\*\*\*\*\*ANY SPECIFICATIONS, INCORRECT INFORMATION WILL BE THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE UNDER  
SIGNED, AND SUBJECTC TO ALL RESTOCKING/NON-REFUNDABLE COSTS INCURRED.\*\*\*\*\*

CREDIT CARD AUTHORIZATION AND/OR AGEEMENT TO CONDITIONS

\*\*\*\*SIGNATURE:\_\_\_\_\_

DATE:\_\_\_\_\_

Thanks for Shopping at TRUCKIN' AMERICA  
your "ONE-STOP TRUCK SHOP"

A MINIMUM 20% RESTOCKING FEE ON ALL NON-  
STOCKING SPECIAL ORDER RETURNS.

SUB	TOTAL	7827.00
	TAX	0.00
	TOTAL	7827.00
AMOUNT	PAID	0.00
BALANCE	DUE	7827.00

Truckin' America of Rochester  
4720 HWY 52 NORTH  
ROCHESTER, MN 55901  
507 285-9855

LAYAWAY

867-3810  
City Of Chatfield (Streets Dept)  
Brian Burkholder  
21 Southeast 2nd St  
Chatfield, MN 55923

DATE 03/30/21 TIME 4:01 PM LAYAWAY # 45144 PAGE 1

SALES PERSON  
74

PRODUCT	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	PRICE	EXTENDED
---------	-------------	----------	-------	----------

\*\*\*\*\*THIS IS NOT A VALID RECEIPT- NO PRODUCT RETURNS OR EXCHANGES WITHOUT A LAYAWAY PAYMENT INVOICE

Quote	<i>Hinkler</i>	0.0	0.0000	0.00
Item #	AA			
9962 9'6" Compression V		1.0	8065.0000	8065.00
Item #	SPH-1-9.6VF			
17+ SD W/LED		1.0	0.0000	0.00
Item #	SPH-L-38813122			
17 F-250/350 QH2		1.0	0.0000	0.00
Item #	SPH-M-25013723			
Municipality Discount		-1.0	250.0000	-250.00
Item #	PT-MISC*			
Snow Plow Install		1.0	600.0000	600.00
Item #	LABOR-SP-05			
Environment/Shop Fee		1.0	15.0000	15.00
Item #	LABOR-AA-01*			

\*\*\*\*I HAVE EXAMINED THE ABOVE INFORMATION, VEHICLE MAKE, MODEL, COLOR, AND  
AND FIND IT CORRECT FOR PURPOSES OF CUSTOM ORDERED PRODUCT.

\*\*\*\*BED ACCESSORIES (CAPS,LIDS,RAILS) MAY/WILL PERMENANTLY ALTER TRUCK RAILS.

\*\*\*\*ANY SPECIFICATIONS, INCORRECT INFORMATION WILL BE THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE UNDER  
SIGNED, AND SUBJECTC TO ALL RESTOCKING/NON-REFUNDABLE COSTS INCURRED.\*\*\*\*\*

CREDIT CARD AUTHORIZATION AND/OR AGEEMENT TO CONDITIONS

\*\*\*\*SIGNATURE:\_\_\_\_\_

DATE:\_\_\_\_\_

Thanks for Shopping at TRUCKIN' AMERICA  
your "ONE-STOP TRUCK SHOP"

A MINIMUM 20% RESTOCKING FEE ON ALL NON-  
STOCKING SPECIAL ORDER RETURNS.

SUB	TOTAL	8430.00
	TAX	0.00
	TOTAL	8430.00
AMOUNT	PAID	0.00
BALANCE	DUE	8430.00



---

---

**INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM**

---

---

**TO:** Public Works Committee  
**FROM:** Brian Burkholder, SCS  
**SUBJECT:** Gateway collectors  
**DATE:** 12/7/2020

---

**Action Requested:** To update the committee and discuss the options for our 4 Gateway collectors for water meter reading. They will be going away from 3G and switching to LTE 4G by Jan. 2022.

**Background:** During a conference call with Badger last week, Ryan and I were informed that their Gateway collectors will be moving to LTE 4 G and going away from 3G by Jan 2022. If I understood it correctly, the change is occurring due to the buyout of Sprint.

The options that were explained to us for our 4 Gateway collectors is to (1)- purchase 4 new Gateways or (2)- get internet fiber to each Gateway as our current collectors are new enough to hookup to internet.

Purchasing new Gateways would be a large expense so we are currently working with HBC and Mastec on costs to run fiber to each Gateway location.

\*The cost for boring at the Burr Oak location will be \$8.00 per ft x 180' = \$1,440. HBC will be getting back to us on there cost for install and monthly services charge for minimum gigs needed. We will need to coordinate to have an outlet installed at both the 5<sup>th</sup> St and Burr Oak locations. Old Territorial Rd and Hillside water tower locations would require no additional work.

Thank you for your time,  
Brian Burkholder

---

---

INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM

---

---

**TO:** Public Works Committee  
**FROM:** Brian Burkholder, SCS  
**SUBJECT:** Mill & Overlay Project  
**DATE:** 4/6/2021

---

**Action Requested:** Looking for the committee's consideration to mill & overlaying 3 alleys and a portion of the north Mill Creek entry.

**Background:** Now that the watermain abandonment is near completion, the alley is in need of bituminous replacement along with the alley behind the vet clinic and a portion of the alley behind Wit Boyz.

I received a quote from Rochester Sand & Gravel to do a complete mill and then overlay on these areas. The alleys would be 4" total overlay and Mill Creek would be 2.5".

There is currently \$103,000 in the overlay reserve budget.

Thank you for your time,  
Brian Burkholder

**ROCHESTER SAND & GRAVEL**

a Division of Mathy Construction Company  
4105 EAST RIVER ROAD NE  
ROCHESTER, MN 55906

PHONE: (507) 288-7447  
FAX: (507) 252-3477

**PROPOSAL / CONTRACT**

City of Chatfield - ATTN Brian Burkholder  
21 SE Second Street  
Chatfield, MN 55923

PROPOSAL NUMBER:	SD21014
JOB NUMBER:	
DATE:	04/05/21
ATTN:	Brian Burkholder
PHONE NUMBER:	507-867-3810
FAX NUMBER:	
CELL NUMBER:	507-273-9597
EMAIL ADDRESS:	bburkholder@ci.chatfield.mn.us

PROJECT NAME: 2021 Chatfield Alleyways & Patching	Job Address: Various Locations
BID DATE: 4/5/2021	Chatfield, MN
ENGINEER/ ARCH: RS&G	COUNTY: Fillmore
SCOPE OF WORK: Bituminous Patching, Subgrade Exc., Full Depth Mill, Mill & Overlay	

( WRITE IT DOWN - VERBAL OR WRITTEN TERMS AND CONDITIONS NOT CONTAINED HEREIN ARE NOT BINDING )  
ROCHESTER SAND & GRAVEL (" CONTRACTOR ") proposes as follows:  
A UNIT PRICE BITUMINOUS QUOTATION FOR PAVING IN THE 2021 PAVING SEASON

Item #	Item Descriptions	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Cost
<b>City of Chatfield Patching @ 3 Different Locations</b>					
1	Patch 3" Bituminous Layer	449	SF	\$9.82	\$4,409.18
Note: Patching areas to be prepared by The City of Chatfield.					
Total of above items:					\$4,409.18
<b>City of Chatfield - 3 Alleyways - Remove &amp; Replace Asphalt</b>					
1	Mobilization - Cost For Milling Subcontractor	1	LS	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00
2	Remove In Place Bituminous (3" Depth)	2,100	SY	\$4.92	\$10,332.00
3	Excavate & Replace Soft Areas w/ Rock- Pay For What is Placed	50	TONS	\$22.09	\$1,104.50
4	Pave 2.5" Bituminous Non-Wear Lift	302	TONS	\$83.21	\$25,119.02
5	Apply Tack Oil To Bond Lifts Together			Included	
6	Pave 1.5" Bituminous Wear Lift	181	TONS	\$87.40	\$15,830.33
7	Man Hole Adjustments (Risers)	3	EACH	\$150.00	\$450.00
8	Gate Valve Adjustments (Risers)	3	EACH	\$150.00	\$450.00
Estimated Cost Per Alley = \$18,511.95					
Total of above items:					\$55,535.84
<b>Creek Park Patch</b>					
1	Mobilization - Cost For Milling Subcontractor	1	LS	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00
2	Remove In Place Bituminous	723	SY	\$4.06	\$2,935.38
3	Pave 2.5" Bituminous	181	TONS	\$88.82	\$16,087.52
Note: Alleyways & Creek Park must be milled/removed on the same day.					
Total of above items:					\$21,272.90
<del><b>Pearson Backhoe Services Patching</b></del>					
1	Clean Out & Prep Patch Area	1	LS	\$944.00	\$944.00
2	Patch 3" Bituminous Layer	400	SF	\$9.82	\$3,928.00
Total of above items:					\$4,872.00
<del><b>Clemens Excavating Patching</b></del>					
2	Clean Out & Prep Patch Area	1	LS	\$944.00	\$944.00
3	Patch 3" Bituminous Layer	324	SF	\$9.82	\$3,181.68
Total of above items:					\$4,125.68
<b>**All Items Packaged Together</b>					
Grand Total of All Items:					\$90,215.61

- NOTES:**
- Due to the volatility in the fuel and liquid asphalt market, we can only honor our prices for 5 days. Any quotes extended beyond 5 days are declared void. Please call for an updated price.
  - The above quote is based on unit prices listed and the final billing amount will be determined by the actual Quantities Constructed. Payment Terms are noted below. Please review The Additional Agreement Provisions.
  - Progress payments shall be invoiced monthly.
  - This proposal shall be included in any final contract.
- NOT INCLUDED: TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAGE, PERMITS AND ASSOCIATED FEES, BOND CONTRIBUTION  
STAKING, LAYOUT, ENGINEERING  
PRIVATE UTILITY LOCATES

The undersigned ("PURCHASER") agrees to pay CONTRACTOR the total price of SEE ABOVE and/or the unit prices specified above for the labor and materials specified above which payment shall be due upon completion of each stage of work. PURCHASER acknowledges that the specifications, conditions and price quotes specified above are satisfactory and hereby accepted.

Acceptance of this Proposal includes acceptance of all the terms and conditions on page 2.

ROCHESTER SAND & GRAVEL

PURCHASER:

By: \_\_\_\_\_  
Shelby Dahmes, Estimator  
Date: April 5, 2021

By: \_\_\_\_\_  
Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Note: This proposal shall be automatically cancelled if written acceptance has not been received by Contractor on or before 5:00 p.m. on \_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_\_, the Cancellation Date and/or at any time before performance of the work hereunder upon CONTRACTOR'S determination that there is inadequate assurance of payment. By my signature herein I authorize CONTRACTOR to review personal or business Credit Reports to evaluate financial readiness to pay amounts set forth in this Proposal/Contract.

If the work set forth in this contract is not completed through no fault of the Contractor in the construction season in which the contract is accepted, which ends November 1st, then Contractor reserves the right to adjust the prices.

AFTER SIGNING, PLEASE RETAIN ONE COPY AND FORWARD A COPY TO OUR OFFICE ON OR BEFORE THE CANCELLATION DATE  
ROCHESTER SAND & GRAVEL Company is an EOE, including disability/vets"